| | 2023-2024 | | 2024-2025 | | |
|------|-------------|-------------|-----------|-------------|----------|
| Name | Fee | Fee | GST | Fee | Increase |
| | (incl. GST) | (excl. GST) | | (incl. GST) | % |

Companion Animals

Lifetime fee for microchipped dog or cat

Registration Fee for Dogs (relevant Age=6 months)

| Additional late fee after 28 days of relevant age | \$19.00 | \$21.00 | \$0.00 | \$21.00 | 10.53% |
|---|----------|----------|--------|----------|-----------|
| Assistance Animal | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00% |
| Desexed by Relevant age - eligible Pensioner | \$29.00 | \$32.00 | \$0.00 | \$32.00 | 10.34% |
| Dog - Service of the State | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00% |
| Not desexed - not recommended by Vet | \$69.00 | \$75.00 | \$0.00 | \$75.00 | 8.70% |
| Not desexed | \$235.00 | \$252.00 | \$0.00 | \$252.00 | 7.23% |
| Desexed | \$69.00 | \$75.00 | \$0.00 | \$75.00 | 8.70% |
| Desexed & sold by rehoming organisation | | | | | No Charge |
| Not desexed - kept by recognised breeder | \$69.00 | \$75.00 | \$0.00 | \$75.00 | 8.70% |
| Restricted & Dangerous Dog Annual Permit | \$206.00 | \$221.00 | \$0.00 | \$221.00 | 7.28% |

Registration Fee for Cats (Relevant Age=6 months)

| Additional late fee after 28 days of relevant age | \$19.00 | \$21.00 | \$0.00 | \$21.00 | 10.53% |
|---|---------|---------|--------|---------|-----------|
| Desexed - Obtained from pound | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00% |
| Desexed by Relevant age - eligible Pensioner | \$29.00 | \$32.00 | \$0.00 | \$32.00 | 10.34% |
| Not desexed - not recommended by Vet | \$59.00 | \$65.00 | \$0.00 | \$65.00 | 10.17% |
| Not Desexed (Annual Permit required) | \$59.00 | \$65.00 | \$0.00 | \$65.00 | 10.17% |
| Desexed by relevant age | \$59.00 | \$65.00 | \$0.00 | \$65.00 | 10.17% |
| Desexed & sold by rehoming organisation | | | | | No Charge |
| Not desexed - kept by Recognised Breeder | \$59.00 | \$65.00 | \$0.00 | \$65.00 | 10.17% |
| Non Desexed Cats - Annual Permit | \$85.00 | \$92.00 | \$0.00 | \$92.00 | 8.24% |

Miscellaneous

Certificate of Compliance in relation to a prescribed enclosure

| Certificate of Compliance in relation to a prescribed | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$0.00 | \$150.00 | 0.00% |
|---|----------|----------|--------|----------|--------|
| | 4200.00 | 4200.00 | 40.00 | 7200.00 | 0.0070 |
| enclosure | | | | | |

| | 2023-2024 | | 2024-2025 | | |
|------|-------------|-------------|-----------|-------------|----------|
| Name | Fee | Fee | GST | Fee | Increase |
| | (incl. GST) | (excl. GST) | | (incl. GST) | % |

Microchipping

| Each Animal | \$46.50 | \$44.55 | \$4.45 | \$49.00 | 5.38% |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------|---------|----------|-------|
| Litter of animals under 3 months | \$129.00 | \$123.18 | \$12.32 | \$135.50 | 5.04% |
| Pensioner rate – each animal | \$25.00 | \$23.64 | \$2.36 | \$26.00 | 4.00% |

Companion Animal Impounding

| Hire of Cat Trap | \$50.00 Upfront Bond (refundable) | | | | |
|--|-----------------------------------|-----------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| | \$25.00 per | week - plus sur | render fees if s | urrendering anii | mal to Council |
| Surrender of cat or dog (each animal) | \$156.00 | \$163.80 | \$0.00 | \$163.80 | 5.00% |
| Release fee – 1st offence | \$60.00 | \$63.00 | \$0.00 | \$63.00 | 5.00% |
| Release fee – 2nd offence, within 12 months | \$100.50 | \$106.00 | \$0.00 | \$106.00 | 5.47% |
| Maintenance / sustenance fee per day | \$25.00 | \$26.50 | \$0.00 | \$26.50 | 6.00% |
| Animal requiring special care and costs | | | | | At Cost |
| Purchase of Companion Animal from Pound | | | | Ou | tstanding Fees |
| Destruction and Disposal Fee (Section 67) | | | | | Cost Recovery |
| Certificate of Compliance – Dangerous & restricted Dog enclosures, Clause 25 | \$166.50 | \$175.00 | \$0.00 | \$175.00 | 5.11% |

Hire of Cat Trap

| Hire of Trap | \$25.00 per week plus surrender fees if surrendering animal to Council |
|--------------|--|
| | Min. Fee excl. GST: \$22.73 |
| Upfront Bond | Upfront bond payment (refundable) |
| | Min. Fee excl. GST: \$50.00 |

Impounding Stock

| Desexed - Obtained from pound | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00% |
|---|----------|------------|--------|------------|-------|
| Minimum impound fee on any one occasion | \$147.00 | \$154.50 | \$0.00 | \$154.50 | 5.10% |
| Maximum impound fee on any one occasion | \$991.00 | \$1,045.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,045.00 | 5.45% |
| Cattle, horse, pig – per head | \$71.00 | \$75.00 | \$0.00 | \$75.00 | 5.63% |
| Maintenance / sustenance fee per day – cattle, horse, pig | \$36.00 | \$38.00 | \$0.00 | \$38.00 | 5.56% |
| Sheep, goat – per head | \$36.00 | \$38.00 | \$0.00 | \$38.00 | 5.56% |
| Maintenance / sustenance fee per day – sheep, goat | \$20.50 | \$22.00 | \$0.00 | \$22.00 | 7.32% |